South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 05, 2024, 06:29:09 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S*0459 (Rat #0373, Act #0316 of 1982) General Bill, By L.M. Gressette, Drummond, Land, I.E. Lourie, McConnell, J.R.
Richardson, N.C. Russell, Saleeby, A.M. Sanders, Setzler, H.C. Smith and D.E. Turnipseed

A Bill to amend Section 14-5-610, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the judicial circuits of the
state, the number of judges in each circuit and additional at large circuit judges, so as to provide that the office of each at large
judge shall be a separate office and have a numerical designation; and to establish numerical designations for each such

office.

04/16/81
04/16/81
04/28/81
04/28/81
04/29/81
04/30/81
04/30/81
02/24/82
03/04/82
03/04/82
03/05/82
03/05/82
04/01/82
04/08/82
04/09/82
04/09/82
04/09/82
04/21/82

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-8

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-50

Read second time SJ-50

Read third time and sent to House SJ-5

Introduced and read first time HJ-2150

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-2150
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-1015
Amended HJ-1237

Read second time HJ-1237

Read third time HJ-1273

Returned HJ-1273

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-4
Ratified R 373 SJ-7

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/09/82

Act No. 316

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



