South Carolina Legislature

May 05, 2024, 06:29:09 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S*0459 (Rat #0373, Act #0316 of 1982) General Bill, By L.M. Gressette, Drummond, Land, I.E. Lourie, McConnell, J.R. Richardson, N.C. Russell, Saleeby, A.M. Sanders, Setzler, H.C. Smith and D.E. Turnipseed

A Bill to amend Section 14-5-610, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the judicial circuits of the state, the number of judges in each circuit and additional at large circuit judges, so as to provide that the office of each at large judge shall be a separate office and have a numerical designation; and to establish numerical designations for each such office.

04/16/81	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
04/16/81	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-8
04/28/81	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-50
04/28/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-50
04/29/81	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-5
04/30/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2150
04/30/81	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-2150
02/24/82	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-1015
03/04/82	House	Amended HJ-1237
03/04/82	House	Read second time HJ-1237
03/05/82	House	Read third time HJ-1273
03/05/82	House	Returned HJ-1273
04/01/82	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-4
04/08/82	Senate	Ratified R 373 SJ-7
04/09/82		Signed By Governor
04/09/82		Effective date 04/09/82
04/09/82		Act No. 316
04/21/82		Copies available